ORM PTO-1595 (Rev 09/04) OMB No. 0(51-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	08-17-2006 3 (S) 103292646	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET β/μ/φ PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): RORY E. JORGENSEN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Execution Date(s) <u>July 17, 2006</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>Yes X No</u> 3. Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment <u>Merger</u> Change of Name	Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: ATTN: Bradley J. Diedrich Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE City: City: CLEVELAND	
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	State: OHIO Country: U.S.A. Zip: 44114	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes X No</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): <u>X</u> This Document is being filed together with a new Application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)Filed	B. Patent No.	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: EATON CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Attorney: BRADLEY J. DIEDRICH	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Street Address: EATON CENTER		
1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584	affecting title)	
Phone Number: <u>216-523-4132</u>	8. Payment Information つい	
Fax Number: 216-479-7015	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Email Address: <u>BradleyJDiedrich@Eaton.com</u>	Expiration Date	
	b. Deposit Account Number 05-275	
	Authorized User Name <u>Eaton Corporation</u>	
	050275	
9. Signature. Thur IV	8/10/06	
Signature	Date	
BRADLEY J. DIEDRICH	Total number of pages comprising cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
08/16/2006 MJAMAI 00000128 050275 11502666 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA		

PATENT REEL: 018170 FRAME: 0632

· ·	Attorney Docket No.: 03-MAR-293 (S)	
ASSIGNMENT		
WHEREAS, I, RORY E. JORGENS	EN, of <u>233 20th St.</u> , <u>Man hattan Beach</u> , Street Address City , State of <u>CA</u> have invented certain improvements State	
in the County of Los Angeles County	, State of <u>CA</u> have invented certain improvements	
in:		
CLUTCHED SUPER TURBO CONTROL STRATEGY		
for which I ar and,	n about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States;	
for which app	<pre>blication for Letters Patent in the United States was made on , Serial No and,</pre>	
WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION of Ohio, having its principal place of Ohio 44114-2584, is desirous of a	DN , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State f business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, cquiring an interest therein;	
EATON CORPORATION, I, RORY unto said EATON CORPORATION States of America and all foreign consecuted by me on the $174h$ day of authorized to prosecute said application, as soon as it is known, preparatory to obtaining Letters Pate CORPORATION, for its own use and for which said Letters Patent are grin had this Assignment and sale not be instruments or documents required Letters Patent of the United States the purpose of protecting title to the assignee without further or other consecutive consecutive secutive secure secu	nsideration of my employment and the salary or wages paid to me by E. JORGENSEN by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United butries to the said invention as described in the specification of \underline{July} , 2006, (and hereby authorize our attorney, ation, to here insert the filing date and Serial Number of the said Serial No.:, Filed:, tent of the United States therefor;) said invention, all applications for in therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term anted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me een made; and I hereby covenant and agree to execute all or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for e said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of my ompensation than that above set forth; and I hereby request the emarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as	
FIRST WITNESS: Signature SCOTT P. NOLAN (Print Name) SECOND WITNESS:		
Signature (ark Juncosa (Print Name)	Inventor Signature, Rory E. Jorgensen	
	Date: $\frac{7/17/2006}{2}$	